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REGIONAL GROWTH COMMITTEE 
MEMBERS AND ALTERNATES - 2018 

 
 

BOX ELDER COUNTY (435-734-3300) 
Box Elder County Appointments 
Member: Jeff Scott (Box Elder) – jscott@boxeldercounty.org 
Alternate:  Kenneth Braegger (Willard) – Kenneth_braegger@comcast.net 
 
DAVIS COUNTY (801-444-2300) 
WFRC Appointments 
Member: Len Arave (North Salt Lake) – mayor@nslcity.org 
Alternate: Mike Gailey (Syracuse) – mgailey@syracuseut.com 
COG Appointments 
Member:  Jim Talbot (Farmington) – jtalbot@farmington.utah.gov 
Alternate:  Katie Witt (Kaysville) – mayor.witt@kaysvillecity.com 
 

 MORGAN COUNTY (801-829-6811) 
COG Appointments 
Member:  Tina Cannon (Morgan County) – tcannon@morgan-county.net 

 Alternate: John Barber (Morgan County) – jbarber@morgan-county.net 
 

 SALT LAKE COUNTY (801-323-6800) 
WFRC Appointments 
Member:  Ben McAdams (Chair) (Salt Lake County) – ben@slco.org 
Alternate:  Ron Bigelow (West Valley) – ron.bigelow@wvc-ut.gov 
COG Appointments 
Member:  Dawn Ramsey (South Jordan) – dramsey@sjc.utah.gov 
Member:  Aimee Winder-Newton (Salt Lake County) – anewton@slco.org 
Member:  Jim Riding (West Jordan) – jimr@wjordan.com 
Alternate:  Jackie Biskupski (Salt Lake City) – Jackie.biskupski@slcgov.com 
Alternate:  Cherie Wood (South Salt Lake) – cwood@southsaltlakecity.com 
Alternate:  Troy Walker (Draper) – troy.walker@draper.ut.us 
Alternate:  Kurt Bradburn (Sandy) – kbradburn@sandy.utah.gov 
  

 TOOELE COUNTY (435-843-3100) 
COG Appointments 
Member:  Wade Bitner (Tooele County) – wbitner@tooeleco.org 
Alternate:  Dave McCall (Tooele) – dmccall@tooelecity.org 

 
 UTAH COUNTY (801-851-8000) 

 
WEBER COUNTY (801-399-8406) 
WFRC Appointments 
Member:  Mark Allen (Washington Terrace) – mayormark41@yahoo.com 
Alternate:  Norm Searle (Riverdale) – nsearle@riverdalecity.com 
COG Appointments 
Member:  Jim Harvey (Weber County) – jharvey@co.weber.ut.us 
Alternate:  Robert Dandoy (Roy) – rdandoy@royutah.org 
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OTHER APPOINTMENTS 

 Utah Transportation Commission 
 Member:  Meghan Holbrook – holbrook.meghan@comcast.net 
 Alternate:  Dannie McConkie – dannie.mcconkie@gmail.com 
 UTA Board 
 Member:  Charles Henderson – i3pminc@hotmail.com 
 Alternate:  Necia Christensen – neciachristensen@comcast.net 
 Utah Air Quality Board 
 Member:  Erin Mendenhall – erin.mendenhall@slcgov.com 
 Alternate: 
 Envision Utah  
 Member:  Robert Grow – rgrow@envisionutah.org 
 Alternate:  Ari Bruening – aribruening@envisionutah.org 
 
 NON-VOTING MEMBERS 
 UDOT Representative 
 Member:  Teri Newell – tnewell@utah.gov 
 Alternate:  Jeff Harris – jeffharris@utah.gov 
 UTA Representative 
 Member:  Laura Hanson – lhanson@rideuta.com 
 Alternate:  Levi Roberts – lroberts@rideuta.com 
 Air Quality Board, DAQ Staff Representative 
 Member:  Bryce Bird – bbird@utah.gov 
 FHWA – Utah Division Representative 
 Member:  Ivan Marrero – ivan.marrero@dot.gov 
 Alternate:  Steve Call – steven.call@dot.gov 
 Utah League of Cities and Townes Representative 
 Member:  Gary Uresk – guresk@woodscross.com 
 Utah Association of Counties Representative 
 Member:  Wilf Sommerkorn – wsommerkorn@slco.org 
 Mountainland Association of Governments 
 Member:  Steve Leifson – mayor@spanishfork.org 
  
 WFRC Appointments from other organizations: 
 Utah Urban Land Institute 
 Christine Richman – crichman@gsbsrichmanconsulting.com 
 GOMB 
 Evan Curtis – ecurtis@utah.gov 
 Utah Transportation Coalition 
 Abby Osborne – aosborne@slchamber.com 
 University of Utah  
 Reid Ewing – ewing@arch.utah.edu 
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